Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer

contract, leading to a financial loss. The group and the Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating

activities (primarily for trade receivables) and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks and

functional currency) and the Group and the Company’s net investments in foreign subsidiaries.

Management has established a policy requiring the Group and the Company to manage their foreign

currency risk against their functional currency. To manage their foreign currency risk arising from future

commercial transactions and recognized assets and liabilities, Companies in the Group ensure that

significant transaction are contracted in the Group and the Company's functional currency. Foreign

currency risk arises when future commercial transactions or recognised assets or liabilities are

denominated in a currency that is not the Group and the Company’s functional currency.

The group and the company is mostly affected by changes in USD rate than any other foreign currency. the

table below shows the sensitivity analysis of the group and the Company’s profit before tax based on

changes in USD rate:

(50,488)2023

2022 (56,176)

+5%

+5%

-5%

-5%

US Dollars (1,175,191) (3,138,185) 1,203,237 786,266

www.cwg-plc.com 2023 Annual Report & Accounts CWG PLC 86

financial institutions, foreign exchange transactions and other financial instruments. Credit risk is

monitored by the entity's Finance Department. It is their responsibility to review and manage credit risk,

including environmental and social risk for all types of counterparties. CWG has established a credit

quality review process to provide early identification of possible changes in the creditworthiness of

counterparties. Risk ratings are subject to regular revision. The credit quality review process aims to allow

the Entity to assess the potential loss as a result of the risks to which it is exposed and take corrective